

The Windsor Yacht Club has entered into a long-term agreement with the Windsor Port Authority to lease the Riverside Marina property. The following Q&A provides information about the new arrangement and how it will affect marina users.

Q. WHAT EXACTLY IS THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE WINDSOR YACHT CLUB AND THE WINDSOR PORT AUTHORITY?

A. It is a long-term agreement whereby the Windsor Yacht Club has agreed to lease and manage Riverside Marina for 60 years. The agreement runs until 2079.

Q. WILL THERE BE A SPECIAL MEETING FOR RIVERSIDE MARINA BOATERS TO GATHER INFORMATION AND ASK QUESTIONS?

A. Yes. A special meeting is set for Thursday, Feb. 20 at 7 p.m. at Windsor Yacht Club.

Q. WHAT IF I WANT TO RENEW MY WELL FOR THE 2020 BOATING SEASON AT RIVERSIDE MARINA?

A. No problem; it is status quo for the 2020 boating season.

Q. HOW DO I SUBMIT MY WELL APPLICATION?

A. Go online to windsoryachtclub.com/riverside to register and find your well application.

Q. HOW MUCH IS A WELL GOING TO COST THIS YEAR?

A. The cost of a well will soon be set by Windsor Yacht Club at a competitive market rate.

Q. DO I HAVE TO BE A MEMBER OF THE WINDSOR YACHT CLUB?

A. No. Not during the 2020 boating season. Rules and procedures for 2021 and beyond are currently under review.

Q. WHAT IS HAPPENING TO DOCKS 4 AND 5 THAT WERE CLOSED LAST SEASON?

A. It is our intention to safely operate Docks 4 and 5 this season.

Q. WHAT IF I WAS ON THE WAITING LIST AT RIVERSIDE MARINA IN 2019.

A. Go online to windsoryachtclub.com/riverside to register and find your well application.

Q. ARE RIVERSIDE MARINA RULES GOING TO CHANGE THIS YEAR?

A. The Riverside harbour rules are currently being reviewed.

Q. WHERE CAN WE PARK?

A. The existing parking arrangements will not change in 2020.

Q. WHAT IF I WANT TO JOIN THE WINDSOR YACHT CLUB?

A. You can obtain a membership from the Windsor Yacht Club office. Question can be directed to the membership Director Jacqueline Smrke at 519-562-9353.